

## **Media Submissions**

By submitting files to <u>photos@kennethyoung.org</u>, sending or sharing files through Kenneth Young Center's social media channels, or otherwise sending materials to Kenneth Young Center, permission is granted to Kenneth Young Center to use these video, audio, photographic and other copyrighted materials in activities associated with Kenneth Young Center. Kenneth Young Center, the Board of Directors, and their officers, employees and agents in connection with Kenneth Young Center may use names, voices, photographs, videos, likenesses, performances and/or biographies for use in promotion, communications, and other publically accessible avenues. Kenneth Young Center can use, edit, or choose not to use any voluntarily submitted materials in its sole discretion.

Submission of materials to Kenneth Young Center does not guarantee inclusion in any Kenneth Young Center communications.

Kenneth Young Center may update or change these terms at any time. If you have questions or wish for any of the materials sent to Kenneth Young Center not to be included in any of Kenneth Young Center's communications, please contact <u>photos@kennethyoung.org</u> or <u>email@kennethyoung.org</u> immediately.